
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Supreme Court of the United States 

United States Courts of Appeals 

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 unbound 
copy and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Reply Brief 
in 22-362, Senate President Matt Huffman, et al. v. 
Meryl Neiman, et al., and Senate President Matt 
Huffman, et al. v. League of Women Voters of Ohio, et 
al., were sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. 
Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next Day 
Service and e-mail to the following parties listed 
below, this 30th day of December, 2022: 

Abha Khanna 
Elias Law Group LLP 
1700 Seventh Ave 
Suite 2100 
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 656-0177 
akhanna@elias.la w 

Counsel for Respondents Meryl Neiman, et al. 

Robert Allen Long Jr. 
Covington & Burling, LLP 
One CityCenter 
850 Tenth St., NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 662-5612 
rlong@cov.com 

Counsel for Respondents League of Women Voters of 
Ohio 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Dave Yost 
0 hio Attorney General 

W. Stuart Dornette 
Counsel of Record 

Philip D. Williamson 
Beth A. Bryan 
Alex J. Van Dyke 
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
425 Walnut Street, Suite 1800 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-3957 
(513) 357-9353 
dornette@taftlaw.com 
pwilliamson@taftlaw.com 
bryan@taftlaw.com 
ajvandyke@taftlaw.com 

Phillip J. Strach 
Thomas A. Farr 
John E. Branch, III 
Alyssa M. Riggins 
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP 
301 Hillsborough St., Suite 1400 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 329-3812 
phil.strach@nelsonmullins.com 
tom.farr@nelsonmullins.com 
john.branch@nelsonmullins.com 
alyssa.riggins@nelsonmullins.com 

Counsel for Petitioners 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

State of Ohio 
County of Hamilton 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on December 30, 2022. 

Emily Mullins 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: k.3o , Jc7 J.-;;;_ 

d I,,._ kl 
Notary Public 

[seal] 


